



# Combat Drugs Limited

Corp. Off: 203, Kabra Complex, 61 M.G.Road, Secunderabad – 500 003  
Regd. Off & Works: 185, 186 Yellampet, Medchal Mandal, R.R.District - 501401  
Ph: +91-40-66200100 Url: www.combatdrugs.in Email: info@combatdrugs.in

14/02/2015

To,  
Listing Compliance  
BSE Limited  
P J Towers, Dalal Street,  
Mumbai - 400001, INDIA

Sir,

Ref: Quarterly Results for the quarter ended 31<sup>st</sup> December, 2014

Sub: Clause 41 of the Listing Agreement

With reference to the subject cited above, please find enclosed the Unaudited Quarterly Results as required under the Clause 41 of the Listing Agreement for the Quarter ended December 2014.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking You  
Yours Sincerely,  
For **COMBAT DRUGS LIMITED**

**DIRECTOR**



# Combat Drugs Limited

Corp. Off: 203, Kabra Complex, 61 M.G.Road, Secunderabad – 500 003  
 Regd. Off & Works: 185, 186 Yellampet, Medchal Mandal, R.R.District - 501401  
 Ph: +91-40-66200100 Url: www.combatdrugs.in Email: info@combatdrugs.in

<b>COMBAT DRUGS LIMITED</b>						
185, 186, Yellampet, Medchal Mandal, R.R. Dist, Andhra Pradesh						
<b>UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDING 31.12.2014</b>						
Amount - Rs. In lakhs						
PARTICULARS	3 Months ended 31.12.2014	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year 31.12.2013	Previous 6 Months ended 30.09.2014	9 Months ended 31.12.2014	9 Months ended 31.12.2013	Previous accounting year ended 31.03.2014
	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Audited
<b>1 (a) Net Sales / Income from Operations</b>	5.70	0.00	2.85	8.55	0.00	4.60
(b) Other Operating Income	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
<b>2 Expenditure</b>						
a. Increase/decrease in stock in trade and work in progress	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
b. Consumption of raw materials	4.10	0.00	2.74	6.84	0.00	29.49
c. Purchase of traded goods	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
d. Employee's Cost	0.15	0.00	1.92	2.07	0.00	6.60
e. Depreciation	5.20	5.20	10.40	15.60	15.60	20.80
f. Other expenditure	7.67	5.47	6.63	14.30	6.23	30.40
Total	17.12	10.67	21.69	38.81	21.83	87.29
3 Profit from Operations before other Income, Interest and Exceptional Items(1-2)	(11.42)	(10.67)	(18.84)	(30.26)	(21.83)	(82.69)
4 Other Income	3.15	1.04	1.04	4.19	4.60	2.84
5 Profit before Interest and Exceptional Items (3+4)	(8.27)	(10.67)	(17.80)	(26.07)	(17.23)	(79.85)
6 Interest	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
7 Profit after Interest but before Exceptional Items (5-6)	(8.27)	(10.67)	(17.80)	(26.07)	(17.23)	(79.85)
8 Exceptional Items	109.90	0.00	0.00	109.90	0.00	0.00
9 Profit (+)/Loss(-) from Ordinary Activities before tax (7+8)	(118.17)	(10.67)	(17.80)	(135.97)	(17.23)	(79.85)
10 Tax expense	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
11 Net Profit (+)/Loss(-) from Ordinary Activities after tax	(118.17)	(10.67)	(17.80)	(135.97)	(17.23)	(79.85)
12 Extraordinary Item (net of tax expense Rs ---)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
13 Net Profit (+)/Loss(-) for the period(11-12)	<b>(118.17)</b>	<b>(10.67)</b>	<b>(17.80)</b>	<b>(135.97)</b>	<b>(17.23)</b>	<b>(79.85)</b>
14 Paid-up Equity Share Capital	800.00	800.00	800.00	800.00	800.00	800.00
15 Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per Balance Sheet of previous accounting year	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
16 Earnings Per Share (EPS)						
a. Basic and Diluted EPS before Extraordinary Items for the period for the year to date and for the previous year (not to be annualized)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	(1.00)
b. Basic and Diluted EPS after Extraordinary Items for the period for the year to date and for the previous year (not to be annualized)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	(1.00)
17 Public Shareholding						
- Number of Shares	27,04,883	27,04,883	27,04,883	27,04,883	27,04,883	27,04,883
- Percentage of Shareholding	33.81%	33.81%	33.81%	33.81%	33.81%	33.81%
18 Promoters and promoter group share holding						
a. Pledged/Encumbered						
- Number of Shares	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
- Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total share holding of promoter and promoter group)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
- Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total share capital of the Company)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
b. Non - Encumbered						
- Number of Shares	52,95,117	52,95,117	52,95,117	52,95,117	52,95,117	52,95,117
- Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total share holding of promoter and promoter group)	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%
- Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total share capital of the Company)	66.19%	66.19%	66.19%	66.19%	66.19%	66.19%

#### Notes

- The above Unaudited Financial Results have been taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting, held on 14-02-2015. The Statutory Auditors have carried out a Limited Review of the Un-Audited Financial Results of the company for the quarter ended 31.12.2014.
- The Company is operating in only one broad segment and hence segment – wise reporting is not applicable.
- The Company has provided depreciation for the Quarter ended 31st December, 2014 at the rates prescribed in Schedule XIV of the Companies Act, 1956. Schedule all the Companies Act, 2013 will be compiled in the next quarter i.e., March, 2015.
- Prior period figures have been regrouped/rearranged wherever necessary.  
 Exceptional items for the quarter include Rs. 37.9 lakhs of expired stock and Rs. 72 lakhs of damaged/ scrapped.  
 No. of Investors complaints pending at the beginning of the quarter - NIL  
 Received during the quarter:- NIL Resolved during the quarter:- NIL

Date : 14.02.2015

Place : Hyderabad

**COMBAT DRUGS LIMITED**  
Sd/  
AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY